CONTRACT INFORMATION SHEET

EXCHANGE

SGX
SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX

SGX (SICOM)
SGX (SICOM)
ICE SGX

ICE SGX

ICE SGX

ICE SGX

HKFE
HKFE
HKFE
HKFE
BURSA
BURSA

OSE (JPX)
OSE (JPX)
OSE (JPX)
OSE (JPX)

OSE (JPX)

OSE (JPX)
OSE (JPX)
OSE (JPX)
OSE (JPX)
TOCOM
TOCOM
TOCOM
OSE (JPX)

Thailand Time

06.30-13.30; 13.55-04.15
06.30-13.30; 13.55-04.15
06.30-13.30; 13.55-04.15
07.30-16.25; 16.50-04.15
08.00-17.15; 17.40-04.15
08.00-15.35; 16.00-04.15
06.25-18.35; 18.50-04.15
06.25-18.35; 18.50-04.15
06.25-18.35; 18.50-04.15
06.25-18.35; 18.50-04.15
06.25-18.35; 18.50-04.15
06.25-18.35; 18.50-04.15
06.55-17.00

06.55-17.00

7.00-5.00

7.00-5.00

7.00-5.00

7.00-4.00

(08.15-11.00; 12.00-15.30); 16.15-02.00
(08.15-11.00; 12.00-15.30); 16.15-02.00
(08.15-11.00; 12.00-15.30); 16.15-02.00
(08.15-11.00; 12.00-15.30); 16.15-02.00
07.45-11.45; 13.30-16.15
09.30-11.30; 14.00-17.00

06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-09.02; 10.30-13.02; 13.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00

06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
06.45-13.15; 14.30-04.00
07.00-13.15; 14.30-17.00

INSTRUMENT

NIKKEI 225 (O)

USD Nikkei 225 Index
Mini Nikkei 225 Index
MSCI Singapore Stock Index
CNX Nifty Index

FTSE China A50 Index
SGX AUD/JPY

SGX AUD/USD

SGX INR/USD

SGX KRW/JPY

SGX KRW/USD

SGX USD/SGD
TSR20 Rubber

RSS3 Rubber

Bakkt Bitcoin (USD)
MINI Brent Crude

MINI WTI Crude

MINI U.S. Dollar Index

HANG SENG INDEX (O)
MINI HANG SENG(O)
H-share Index Futures(O)
MINI H-share Index Futures
KLCI Index Futures

Crude Palm Oil

Nikkei(O)

Osaka Nikkei 225 Mini
Japanese Govt Bond

Tokyo Price Weighted Index

Mini Tokyo Price Weighted Index

Tokyo Gold

Tokyo Silver

Tokyo Platinum

Tokyo Palladium
Tokyo Gasoline

Tokyo Kerosene
Tokyo Dubai Crude Oil
Rubber

20/10/2021
Symbol

NK225 CSH
QNU

MIN NIKKEI
SIMSCI CSH
QNIFTY
QXINHUA 50
QAUDJPY
QAUDUSD
QINRUSD
QKRWJPY
QKRWUSD
QUSDSGD
TSR20
RSS3

BMC
MINIBRENT
MINIWTI
MINIDLR SDX

HK_HNGSNG
MINI HNGSN
H-SHARES
MINI HSCEI
KLCI

PALM FCPO

NK225
MINI NK
TSE JGB
TSEJT
TSE JTM

GOLD

SILVER
PLATINUM
PALLADIUM
GASOLINE 50
KEROSENE 50
CRUDEOIL
JRU

CURR

JPY

uUsD
JPY

SGD
uUsD
uUsbD
JPY

uUsbD
UsD
JPY

UsD
SGD
UsD
uUsD
uUsbD
uUsD
uUsD
UsD

HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
MYR
MYR

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

INITIAL
MARGIN

704,000
7,040
140,800
1,870
1,870
1,100
70,950
743
550
107,250
495
495
825
880

60%
678
1,395
627

114,180
22,836
40,764

8,152
4,200
6,000

1,350,000
135,000
720,000
825,000

82,500

201,600
68,000
84,000

234,500

155,500

151,500

244,500
80,500

CALL
MARGIN

704,000
7,040
140,800
1,870
1,870
1,100
70,950
743
550
107,250
495
495
825
880

60%
678
1,395
627

109,613
21,922
39,134

7,826
4,200
6,000

1,350,000
135,000
720,000
825,000

82,500

201,600
68,000
84,000

234,500

155,500

151,500

244,500
80,500

CONTRACT
SIZE
Y500 x Nikkei
US$5 x USD Nikkei Index
Y100 x Nikkei
S$100 x Index
US$2 x Index
US$1 x Index
AUD 25,000
AUD 25,000
INR 2,000,000
KRW 25,000,000
KRW 25,000,000
USD 25000
5 metric tonnes
5 metric tonnes
1 Bitcoin
100 barrels
100 barrels
US $200 x index

HSI x HK$50
HSI X HK$10
HSCEI x HK$50
HSCEI x HK$10
MYR50XINDEX
25 tonnes

Nikkei Stk Ave x Y1000
Nikkei 225 x Y100
Yenl100mio

10,000Y x TOPIX INDEX
1000Y x INDEX

1 kg (1000g)
10kg

5009

5009

50 kI

50 kI

50 kI

5,000 kg

MINIMUM

TICK VALUE
5 pt= Y2500
5 pts= US$25
1 pt = Y100
0.05=S$5.00
0.5 pt = US$1
2.5 pt = US$2.5
0.01=Y250
0.0001 = US$2.50
0.01=US$2
0.01=Y250
0.0001=US$2.50
0.0001=SG$2.50
0.1 cent/kg = US$ 5.0
0.1 cent/kg = US$ 5.0
2.5 per bitcoin = US$2.50
0.01 = US$1
0.01 = US$1
0.005 = US$1

1 pt= HK$50
1 pt= HK$10
1 pt= HK$50
1 pt= HK$10
0.5 = MYR25
1=MYR25

10 pt = Y10000
5 pt (1 tick) = Y500
0.01 pt = Y10000
0.5 pt - Y5000

0.25 pt = Y250

JPY 1/gram=JPY1000
JPY 0.1/10 grams=JPY100
JPY 1/gram=JPY500

JPY 1/gram=JPY500

JPY 10/klI=JPY500

JPY 10/kI=JPY500

JPY 10/klI=JPY500

JPY 0.1/kg=JPY500

Com
E-Trade

1200
12
300
12
6
8
(USD)6
8
8
(USD)6
8
8
5
8
2*
1*
l*
1*

80
40
80
40
25
30

2000
700
1500
1500
700

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200

800

call In
1800

15

500

15

10

10
(USD)10
10

10
(USD)10
10

10

10

10

15

8

8

8

110
50
110
50
30
40

2500
900
2000
2000
900

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500

900



EXCHANGE

CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)
CME (Globex)

NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX

CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CME
CME
CME

CME
CME
CME
CME(Globex)
CME(Globex)

COMEX
COMEX
COMEX
COMEX
COMEX
COMEX
COMEX

Thailand Time

05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00

05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)

05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00

05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00
05.00-04.00

05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)

INSTRUMENT

AUSTRALIAN $(O)
BRITISH POUND
CANADIAN $(0)
JAPANESE YEN(O)
E-MINI JAPANESE YEN
SWISS FRANC

EURO $(O)**

E-MINI EURO FX**
NEW ZEALAND $
MEXICAN PESO
RENMINBI
EURO/JAPANESE YEN**
E-micro AUD/USD
E-micro GBP/USD**
E-micro USD/CHF
E-micro EUR/USD**
Bitcoin F

Micro Bitcoin Futures

CRUDE OIL (O)
MINICRUDE OIL
Micro WTI Crude Oil Futures

Symbol

AUD
GBP
CAN
JPY

MINI JYP
SWF
Euro Fx
MIN EURFX
NZD
MXP
RMB
EURQJY

MIC AUDUSD
MIC GBPUSD
MIC USDCHF
MIC EURUSD

Bitcoin F
MBT

CRUDE

MINICRUDE

MCL

DIESEL(Previously named as HEATINC HEAT OIL

NATURAL GAS
Mini NATURAL GAS
RBOB GASOLINE

E-mini DOW JONES ($5)
Micro E-mini Dow
T-BOND

TY (10 year T-Note)

FV (5 year T-Note)

TU (2 year T-Note)

Micro E-mini Russell 2000 Index

NIKKEI

YEN-BASED NIKKEI
EURO-$

EMINI S&P(O)

Micro E-mini S&P 500
E-mini NASDAQ 100(0O)
Micro E-mini Nasdag-100

GOLD(O)
SILVER(O)

1000 OZ. SILVER
COPPER

Mini GOLD

Mini SILVER
E-Micro Gold

NATGAS

MININATGS

GASOLINE

DJIAS

MIC DJIAS
30Y TB
10Y TN
5Y TN

2Y TN

MICRUS M2K

NKD
NIY

GLBX EURO

MINI S&P
MIC S&P
MINI NSDQ
MIC NSDQ

CMX GLD
CMX SIL

CMX SIL 1K

CMX COP

MIC GOLD

CURR

uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
UsbD
uUsD
UsD
uUsD
uUsbD
uUsbD
uUsD
UsD
JPY

UsD
uUsD
CHF
uUsD
uUsD
uUsbD

UsbD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsbD
UsD

usD
uUsD
usD
uUsD
usb
usD
uUsbD
usD
JPY

usD
uUsD
usD
uUsD
usb

uUsD
uUsbD
uUsD
uUsbD
UsD
uUsD
uUsbD

INITIAL
MARGIN

1,760
2,365
1,628
2,090
1,045
3,630
2,420
1,210
2,090
1,540
8,577
297,000
176
237
363
242

60%

60%

5,610
2,805

561
6,105
5,830
1,458
5,885

9,900
990
3,850
1,540
798

374

715
8,800
880,000

539
12,650
1,265
18,700
1,870

8,250
13,750
2,750
7,260
4,125
6,875
825

CALL
MARGIN

1,760
2,365
1,628
2,090
1,045
3,630
2,420
1,210
2,090
1,540
8,577
297,000
176
237
363
242

60%

60%

5,610
2,805

561
6,105
5,830
1,458
5,885

9,900
990
3,850
1,540
798

374

715
8,800
880,000

539
12,650
1,265
18,700
1,870

8,250
13,750
2,750
7,260
4,125
6,875
825

CONTRACT
SIZE

A$100,000
BP62,500
CD100,000
Yen12.5m
Yen 6.25 m
SF125,000
EU125,000
EU62,500
NZD100,000
500,000 PESO
1,000,000 RMB
EU 125,000
A$10,000
BP6,250
SF12,500
EU12,500
5 Bitcoin
0.1 Bitcoin

1000 barrel
500 barrel

100 barrel
42,000 gallons
10,000 MMBtu
2,500 MMBtu
42,000 gallons

US$5 x Index
US$0.50 x Index
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$200,000

US$5 x Index
$5 x Nikkei225
Y500 x Nikkei

$1m

$50 X Index
$5 X Index
$20 X Index
$2 X Index

100 t.oz

5,000 t.oz
1,000 t.oz
25,000 pounds
50 t.oz

2500 t.oz

10 t.oz

MINIMUM

TICK VALUE
0.00005= US$5
0.0001=US$6.25
0.0001= US$10
0.0000005= US$6.25
0.000001=US$6.25
0.0001=US$12.50
0.00005=US$6.25
0.0001=US$6.25
0.0001= US$10
0.000025=$12.50
0.00001 = US$10.00
0.01 = JPY 1,250
0.0001= US$1.00
0.0001=US$0.625
0.0001=US$1.25
0.0001=US$1.25
5 per bitcoin = US$25
5 per bitcoin = US$0.5

$0.01= $10

$0.025 per barrel ($12.50)
$0.01 per barrel

0.01cts= $4.20
$0.001=$10

$0.005= $12.50
0.01cts=$4.20

1 tick= US$5

1 tick= US$0.5
1/32= $31.25 (1/32)
1/2 of 1/32= $15.625
1/4 of 1/32= $7.8125
1/4 of 1/32= $15.625
0.10 index points=US$0.50
5.00= $25

5 pt= Y2500

0.005= $12.50
0.25=$12.50
0.25=$1.25
0.25=$5

0.25 =$0.5

$0.10= $10
$0.005= $25
$0.01= $10
$0.0005= $12.50
$0.25= $12.50
$0.0125= $31.25
$0.10=$1

Com
E-Trade
12
12
12
12
8
12
12
8
12
12
12
(UsSD)12
6
6
6
6
75
8

12
8
1.9%
12
12
12
12

12
1.9*
12
12
12
12
3
12
12
12
12
1.9*
12
1.9*

10
12

12

1.9*

Call In

15
15
15
15
10
15
15
10
15
15
15
(USD)15
10
10
10
10
90
12

15
10

4
15
15
15
15

15

4
15
15
15
15

4
15
15

15
15
4
15
4

15
15
10
15
10
10

6



EXCHANGE

COMEX
NYMEX
NYMEX

CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CME

CME

CME

ICE US

CBOE

Thailand Time

05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)
05.00-04.00 (Globex)

07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
07.00-19.45; 20.30-01.20 (Globex)
20.30-01.20 (Globex)
20.30-01.05 (Globex)
20.30-01.05 (Globex)
20.30-01.05 (Globex)

14.30-00.00

05.00-04.00 (Globex)

Note: All commissions are not included vat 7%

Note: Products follow (O) which also have option products.
Note: Promotion Commission for ICE SG and CME Micro available until 31 December 2021

INSTRUMENT

Mini COPPER
PALLADIUM
PLATINUM

CORN

MINI CORN
SOYBEANS

MINI SOYBEANS
SOYBEAN OIL
SOYBEAN MEAL
OATS

WHEAT

MINI WHEAT
ROUGH RICE
LIVE CATTLE
LEAN HOG
FEEDER CATTLE

SUGAR #11 (O)

Volatility Index Futures

Symbol CURR INITIAL
MARGIN

uUsD 5,445
NYN PAL uUsD 29,700
NYM PLA uUsD 4,752
c uUsD 1,678
YC uUsD 336
S UsbD 3,410
XB uUsD 682
BO uUsbD 2,750
SM uUsD (8925
o uUsbD 1,568
W UsD 2,063
YW uUsD 413
RR UsD 990
LC uUsD 1,760
LH UsD 2,090
FC uUsD 3,190
SB uUsD 1,479
VIXF UsD 9,900

CALL
MARGIN
5,445
29,700
4,752

1,678
336
3,410
682
2,750
(8925
1,568
2,063
413
990
1,760
2,090
3,190

1,479

9,900

CONTRACT
SIZE
12,500 pound
100 t.oz
50 t.oz

5,000 bush
1,000 bush
5,000 bush
1,000 bush
60,000 pounds
100 short tons
5,000 bush
5,000 bush
1,000 bush

2,000 hundredweights (cwt)

40,000 pounds
40,000 pounds
50,000 pounds
112,000 pounds

US$1000 x index

MINIMUM
TICK VALUE
$0.002= $25
$0.10= $5
$0.10= $5

0.25cts=$12.50
0.125cts=$1.25
0.25cts=$12.50
0.125cts=%$1.25
0.01cts=$6
$0.10=%$10
0.25cts=$12.50
0.25cts=$12.50
0.125cts=$1.25
0.50cts=$10
0.025cts=$10
0.025cts=$10
0.025cts=%$12.5

0.01cts = $11.20

0.05 points=$50

Note: There is a slight difference in the trading hours listed in this contract information sheet from that listed by the Exchange due to the essential system maintenance at the end of each trading day.
Disclaimer: While care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information in this document, they are provided "as is" and without warranties of any kind, and are subject to change without notice.

**Please note margin mark up on GBP and EUR and Gold related contracts do not apply to FCMs.
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10
10
10
10
10
10
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Call In

10
15
15

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

10

15



